DATE/TIME: 05/13/2019 02:03 PM
Portland Public Schools - Student Transportation
Bus Schedule Change Notice

The following is a revised bus schedule that may affect your Student.
If you have questions please contact Student Transportation Department at 503-916-6901.

route: 011 TO CHAPMAN
[X] Bus Stops are being Added or Moved. []Bus Schedule or Stop Times are Changing
[] Bus Stops are being Deleted. [] Bus Number or Route Number is Changing
Your New Route is as Follows: Effective Date 5/16/19
Bus Stop Location Stop Time
FIRST STUDENT TERMINAL 07:07 AM
NW 17TH AVE & RIVERSCAPE ST 07:24 AM
941 NW NAITO PKWY [EFF 5/23] 07:26 AM
783 NW NAITO PKWY (ADA) 07:26 AM
NW MARSHALL ST & 10TH AVE 07:30 AM
NW 13TH AVE & QUIMBY ST (PICK-UP FOR CHAPMAN STUDENTS) 07:38 AM
SCHOOL: CHAPMAN 07:45 AM

Students should be at their stops at least 5-10 minutes prior to scheduled pickup time.
DATE/TIME: 05/13/2019 02:03 PM Page: 1



DATE/TIME: 05/13/2019 02:03 PM
Portland Public Schools - Student Transportation
Bus Schedule Change Notice

The following is a revised bus schedule that may affect your Student.
If you have questions please contact Student Transportation Department at 503-916-6901.

route: 011 FROM CHAPMAN

E Bus Stops are being Added or Moved. D Bus Schedule or Stop Times are Changing

D Bus Stops are being Deleted. D Bus Number or Route Number is Changing
Your New Route is as Follows: Effective Date _5/16/19
Bus Stop Location ~~ stopTime
ARRIVE SCHOOL 02:20 PM
SCHOOL: CHAPMAN 02:20 PM
NW 13TH AVE & QUIMBY ST (PICK-UP FOR CHAPMAN STUDENTS) 02:31 PM
NW 17TH AVE & RIVERSCAPE ST 02:33 PM
941 NW NAITO PKWY [EFF 5/23] 02:35 PM
783 NW NAITO PKWY (ADA) 02:35 PM
SW HARVEY MILK ST & 4TH AVE 02:39 PM
NW MARSHALL ST & 10TH AVE 02:43 PM

Students should be at their stops at least 5-10 minutes prior to scheduled pickup time.
DATE/TIME: 05/13/2019 02:03 PM Page: 2



